P \$280,00 1140887

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Damon Technologies L.L.L.P.	02/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ormco Corporation
Street Address:	1717 W. Collins Avenue
City:	Orange
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92867

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11408873
Application Number:	12378193
Patent Number:	5275557
Patent Number:	5429500
Patent Number:	5439378
Patent Number:	5466151
Patent Number:	6071118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: mhines@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 441 Vine St, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ORM-361

501093988 REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0435

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin G. Rooney
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGN_DAMON_ORMCO#page1 source=ASSIGN_DAMON_ORMCO#page2 source=ASSIGN_DAMON_ORMCO#page3 source=ASSIGN_DAMON_ORMCO#page4	tif tif

EXHIBIT C

Patent Assignment

WHEREA	S, Damor	a Technolo	gies L	LLP (herei	nafter	referred	to as "A	SSIGNO	R"), havi	ing a
				il Ridge Ci						
right, title	and inter-	est in and	to the	U.S. patent	s and	patent a	pplication	ons listed	on Exhib	<u>sit A</u>
attached	hereto (c	ollectively,	the	"Patents")	and	the inv	entions	claimed	therein	(the

"Inventions"); and

Docket No.:

WHEREAS, Ormco Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: 1717 W. Collins Avenue, Orange, CA 92867, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Inventions (the "Related Documents") and Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Inventions in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to the Patents and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations and extensions and reissues thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Inventions in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

2158976.7 03 MPK 160198-3.085929.0011 1/12/10 4:57 PM

Exhibit C

2158976.7-03 MPK-160198-3.085929,0011 1/12/10-4:57 PM

Exhibit C

PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0438

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR at Assignment as of the day and year written below.	nd ASSIGNEE have executed this Patent
ASSIGNOR:	1 11 8
Date Feb. 4, 2010	DAMON TECHNOLOGIES LLLP
ASSIGNEE:	ORMCO CORPORATION
Date	Signor's Name:

2158976.7 03 MPK 160198-3.085929.0011 1/12/10 4:57 PM

Exhibit C

-2-

CXNIBIT A

RECORDED: 02/16/2010

CNTRY		APP DATE	ON day	REGDATE	REG NO	ASSIGNEE
\ \text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\tin}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\ti}\xi}\\\ \text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tex{\tex	Self-Loxding Onthodontic Bracket	4/8/1090	08045529	768 Ny	527.5655	Darron Technologies LLLP, Inc.
3 3	Self-Locking Orthodontic Bracket	10/20/1993	08140690	7/4/1995	5429500	## A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
3 8	Orthodonfic Bracket Assembly & Method	40/20/1983	08140689	8/8/1095	5439376	
3 8	Orthodontic Bracket Assembly & Method	477/1984	2160130	492019	2166130	
	Orthodoniic Bracket Assembly & Method	477/1984	6556294	12/4/1997	690893	***************************************
2 8	Orthodoniic Bracket Assembly & Method	4/7/1994	948133755	9/23/1998	692951	
3 0	Orthodontic Bracket Assembly & Method	47711994	949133755	9237698	682651	The second secon
1 4	Orthodoniic Bracket Assembly & Method	4/7/1894	949133765	9/23/1998	69413527506	ed personal state and the second personal second
3 2	Spring-Locked Orthodontic Bracket	6/28/1694	08287188	11/14/1995	248.5±	i i per manusari de di distributi e centre de de propositi de de distributi de como constituit de del del del del del del del del del
3 3	Spring-Locked Orthodontic Bracket	3/23/1695	2183070	2007/3//	2183070	enge ander andersone en e
	Spring-Locked Orthodoniic Bracket	3/23/1995	2128395	3/23/1935	981B9	example and the and the server — to prove the angle private for the delete the angle of the second of the transfer of the second
a	Spring-Locked Orthodortic Bracket	3/23/1995	959141862	5/20/1998	750478	eth general each an an de Marca an
i E	Spring-Locked Orthodontic Bracket	3723/1995	059141862	6/20/1998	750478	en genera saste et et estado de la constante d La constante de la constante d
1 4 4	Spring-Locked Orthodontic Bracket	3/23/1005	959141862	5/201998	0750478	And the second s
1 2	Self-Lipating Orthodomic Bracket	2177.988	09243876	6,46,7,003	877.118	
3 65	Self-Ligating Orthodonilic Bracket	2/16/1990	990/1855	2/16/1939	3501083	en para anamana (m. m. m
18	Self-Ligating Orthodontic Bracket	217/1988	199829152	8/7/2008	19982915	A. Lander of the second designation of the second of the s
8	Self-Lipating Orthworthe Bracket	2177988	999071285	5/19/2004	1063936	- Video and American Company (Video and Video
X	Self Ligating Orthodomic Bracket	2/17/1988	90.20	9/28/2004	223055	a _{nd} alages and a hand day till best and till begit for mind specified of the state
551	Orthodonic Bracket	4/19/2006	11408873		and the second s	en e
2	Orthodonic Bracket	4/19/2006	12378193	ngan-industrioning		